179
Is
su
e
1.
20
13
  S

11
8
11
4.1
6
8Ø
Radius
R4
4 thick
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
retracted
GZ-15-20-V4A 20 87
GZ-15-40-V4A 40 107
GZ-15-50-V4A 50 117
GZ-15-60-V4A 60 127
GZ-15-80-V4A 80 147
GZ-15-100-V4A 100 167
GZ-15-120-V4A 120 187
GZ-15-150-V4A 150 217
Ordering Example GZ-15-150-AC-150-V4A
Type (Pull Type)
Body Ø (15 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

22
11.5
19
8.1
10
14Ø
Radius
R7
10 thick
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
retracted
GZ-19-30-VA 30 130
GZ-19-50-VA 50 150
GZ-19-100-VA 100 200
GZ-19-150-VA 150 250
GZ-19-200-VA 200 300
GZ-19-250-VA 250 350
Ordering Example GZ-19-150-AC-150-VA
Type (Pull Type)
Body Ø (19 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

15
18Ø
Radius
R9
10 thick
L +/- 2 mm retracted
10
Stroke
28Ø Ø
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
retracted
GZ-28-50-VA 50 165
GZ-28-100-VA 100 215
GZ-28-150-VA 150 265
GZ-28-200-VA 200 315
GZ-28-250-VA 250 365
GZ-28-300-VA 300 415
GZ-28-350-VA 350 465
GZ-28-400-VA 400 515
GZ-28-450-VA 450 565
GZ-28-500-VA 500 615
GZ-28-550-VA 550 665
GZ-28-600-VA 600 715
Ordering Example GZ-28-150-EE-800-VA
Type (Pull Type)
Body Ø (28 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

35
19.5
42
14.1
18
25Ø
Radius
R12.5
14 thick
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
retracted
GZ-40-100-VA 100 250
GZ-40-150-VA 150 325
GZ-40-200-VA 200 400
GZ-40-250-VA 250 475
GZ-40-300-VA 300 550
GZ-40-400-VA 400 700
GZ-40-500-VA 500 850
GZ-40-600-VA 600 1 000
Ordering Example GZ-40-150-EE-800-VA
Type (Pull Type)
Body Ø (40 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)